
INTERESTED PARTIES MEETING 
September 19, 2007 

 

Community Benefit Test 
 

Attendees 
 

Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone 
Ray Schmidt Assist International rschmidt@assistinternational.org 209-599-1890 

Dana Graham Assist International dgraham@assistinternational.org 209-599-1890 

Richard Kiy International Community Foundation rkiy@icfdn.org 858-677-2912 

Hon. Lucy Killea International Community Foundation lucykillea@yahoo.com 619-238-0506 

Jim Bone Price Waterhouse Coopers james.bone@us.pwc.com 213-356-6490 

Charles Moll Winston & Strawn LLP cmoll@winston.com 415-591-1582 

David Gau SBE – Property and Special Taxes david.gau@boe.ca.gov 916-445-1516 

Dean Kinnee SBE – Property and Special Taxes dean.kinnee@boe.ca.gov 916-322-3822 

Lisa Thompson SBE – Property and Special Taxes lisa.thompson@boe.ca.gov 916-324-2701 

Sherrie Kinkle SBE – Property and Special Taxes sherrie.kinkle@boe.ca.gov 916-322-2921 

Ladeena Ford SBE – Property and Special Taxes ladeena.ford@boe.ca.gov 916-445-0208 

Robert Lambert SBE—Legal Department rlambert@boe.ca.gov 916-324-6593 

Richard Moon SBE—Legal Department richard.moon@boe.ca.gov 714-796-1667 

Andrew Jacobson SBE—Legal Department andrew.jacobson@boe.ca.gov 916-324-2579 

Denise Riley SBE—Legal Department driley@boe.ca.gov 916-445-3540 

Jennifer Williams SBE—Member Steel's Office jennifer.williams3@boe.ca.gov 916-445-5713 

Sue Blake SBE—Member Leonard's Office sue.blake@boe.ca.gov 916-322-1447 

Mark Ibele SBE—Member Chu's Office mark.ibele@boe.ca.gov 916-319-9532 

Megjun He SBE—Member Yee's Office mengjun.he@boe.ca.gov 415-557-0208 
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Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone 
Sabina Crocette SBE—Member Yee's Office sabina.crocette@boe.ca.gov 415-557-0214 

Alan LoFaso SBE—Member Yee's Office alan.lofaso@boe.ca.gov 916-445-4081 

Marcy Jo Mandel State Controller's Office mmandel@sco.ca.gov 213-833-6010 

Larry Stone Santa Clara County Assessor lstone96@hotmail.com 408-299-5588 

Bruce Dear Placer County Assessor bdear@placer.ca.gov 530-889-4309 

Thomas Parker Sacramento County Counsel's Office parkert@saccounty.net 916-874-5509 

David Ginsborg Santa Clara County david.ginsborg@asr.sccgov.org 408-299-5572 

Arika Owens Santa Clara County arika.thomas@asr.sccgov.org 408-299-6465 

Brian Salmon San Diego County brian.salmon@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-531-5469 

Karin Schwab Placer County Counsel's Office kschwab@placer.ca.gov 530-889-4049 

Robert Nakamae Santa Clara County robert.nakamae@cco.sccgov.org 408-299-5960 

Tes Dean Sacramento County  deant@saccounty.net 916-876-6766 

Participating by Telephone: 

Susan Oh Relief International susano@ri.org 310-478-1200 

Elizabeth Maeng SBE—Member Steel's Office elizabeth.maeng@boe.ca.gov 310-377-1875 
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